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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

JACKSON COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF DORIS L. ELLIS FOR APPROVAL OF) ORDER APPROVING
A CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE OF WATER) TRANSFER NO. 4099

On December 8, 1978, an application was filed in the office of the Water
Resources Director by Doris L. Ellis for approval of a change in place of use of
water from Right Fork Fielder Creek, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510
to 540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 36640, Volume 28, State Record of Water
Right Certificates, in the names of Charles R. and Winnie M. Retzloff, describes
a right for the use of not to exceed 0.05 cubic foot per second from Right Fork
Fielder Creek for irrigation of 1.9 acres in Lot 4 (NW% NW%) of Section 5, Town-
ship 36 South, Range 4 West, W.M., with a date of priority of July 9, 1958

The authorized point of diversion of record is located 1290 feet South and _(

75 feet East from the Northwest Corner of Section 5, being within Lot 4 (NW4 NW)

"\ of Section 5, Township 36 South, Range 4 West, W.M. 7

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes to change
the place of use therefrom and, without loss of priority, to irrigate in lieu thereof
a certain other 1.9 @8res in Lot 4 (NW5 NW4) of Section 5, Township 36 South, Range
4 West, W.M.(Allen Aasen).

Mr. David C. Hendrix, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that
the proposed change in place of use may be made without injury to existing rights.

' No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change
in place of use may be made without injury to existing rights, the application
should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereBy is ORDERED that the requested change in place of
use, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be applied to
beneficial use on or before October 1, 1980.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate of water right recorded at page
36640, Volume 28, State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled; and upon



proof satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of completion of works and
beneficial use of water to the extent intended under the provisions of this order,
a confirming certificate of water right shall be issued.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 15th day of February, 1979.

James E. Sexson -
4 Director

oL
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF  JACKSON

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This I8 to Certify, Tha CHARLES R. and WINNIE M. RETZLOFF

of Route 1, Box 272, Rogue River , State of Oregon , has made proof
to the sattsfactlon of the STATE ENGINEER of O‘regon of a right to the use of the waters of

Right Fork of Fielder Creek

a tributary of Evans Creek for the purpose of
irrigation of 1.9 acres .

under Permit No. 25621 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmed dates from July 9, 1958

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not e.:t:ceed

_ 0.05 cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.

The point of diversion is located inthe Lot 4 (NWi NWi), Section 5, T. 36 S., R. 4 W.,
We. M. Diversion point located 1280 feet South and 75 feet East from NW Corner,

Secti?fle @mount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-fortieth of one cubic foot per second
peracre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited
to a diversion of not to exceed % acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated
during the irrigation season of each year; and is subject to the stipulation
between Edward B. and Dottie M. Burkett and the Oregon State Game Commission
recorded on pages 20 and 21, Volume 4 of the Miscellaneous Records of the

State Engineer,

~and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer,
A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is
appurtenant, is as follows:

1.9 acres Lot 4 (NWwi Nui)
Section 5
Te 36 Sey Re 4 W,y W, M.

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described, o

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed

this date. March 30, 1970

CHEIS L. WHELLER

State Engineer

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 28 , page 36640

PR ————
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Diversion Pojnt is 1290' S. & 75' E. from N.W.
Corner Section 5.

Scale: 4" = | Mile

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Application No. 32444 Permit No. 2982 __.

IN NAME OF
CHarrLes R. ¢ Winnie M.RETZLOFF
June |10 1963 C. Baker

Surveyed March.14. 1969, by _D..Hendrix........
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KNOW ALL Y THESE PRESENTS, Thet CHARLES R. RETILOFF and WINNTE M. RETILOFF,
hushand anFNl e 2

hereinalter colled the grantor,
for the consideration hereinalter stated to the g poid by _CHARLES T. ELLIS and DORIS L. ELLI g

. husbend and 'l'.,
heteinalter called the grontees, does hereby gront, bargsin, sell end convey unle the grontees, es tenents by the
wntirety, the heirs of the survivor and their assigns, that certain real property, with the tenements, hereditoments and
eppurtenances thereunio belonging or oppertaining, situated in the County of JACKSON State of
Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

Government Lot 4 and that portion of the Southwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter
lying Northwesterly of the Fielder Creek County Road, all being in Section 5, Tewnship
36 South, Range 4 West of the Willamette Meridian in Jackson County, Oregon.

EXCEPTING TIEREFROM the following: Beginning at the Northwest corner of the Northwest
Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 5, Township 36 South, Range 4 West of che
Willamette Meridian, Jackson County, Oregen; thence East along the North line thereof a
distance of 1320 feet, more or less, to the Northeast corner of said Northwest Quarter
of the Northwest erter. thence Sum:h along the East line thereof a distance of

825 feet: thence West parallel with the North line of said Northwest Quarter of the
Northwest Quarter a distance of 1320 feet, more or less, to a point on the Nest line
thereof, said point being 825 feet South of the point ot‘ beginning: thence North,
along sald West line, 825 feet to the point of beginning. ¥

35- * BLedSt oo

To Have ond 1o Held the cbove described ond gronted premises unte the sald grontees, as tenanis by the enticaty,
their heirs ond assigns forever,

And grantor hereby covenants 1o and with grontees ond the heirs of the surviver ond their unugnl. that gronter is
lewfully seized in fee simple of the cbove gronled premises, free from oll encumbreonces

and rights of way o m%wmm_uimum}_u___
Mar, 26, 1068, rccordad Mar, 27 63, as Document No. 6B-02568, Official Recor51 of J"Esonl

Coun Nrceon. which prantees assume and agree to nav.

and that gronter will wamant ond forever defend the above grenled premizes end every port end parcel thereol against

JOSEPHINE COUNTY TITLE CO. - 0. 5ox 72, 87 X. K 612 5T. GRANTS PASS, OREGON =

the lawhl cleims ond demands of ell persons wh ' p! those cloiming under the chave described
encumbrances,
The true ond octual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollors, is §_24,000.00
_ Hes . the octual ideration coniists of or includes other property or volue given or promised which ia "‘i"""_
In m:';u“ this deed uul where the mﬂhsl so requires, the singulor includes the plural, the mosculine in-
cludes the feminine and the neuter ond, , all g ieal chenges shall be mode, assumed ond implied 1o
make the provisions hereof apply equally Ia meﬂllleﬂu nnd to individuals, «
Witness —__their _ hands_ and seal 3. this ___32222 % June 1971
(SEAL) 77205 A Z/(SEAL)
(SEAL) - : L iz (SEAL)
t i
STATI.F OF OREGON : } 2 2 P i
County of — Joserhine g

BEFORE ME PERSONALLY afppeﬂnd the above named _CHARLES R. RETZLOFF and
WINNIE M. RETZLOFF, hushand and w

dged the foregoing instrument to be thSiFoluntary avt and dced.

DAVID R’ = :
- - ,
WOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON | Ay Gommission ecpivese PLARUE, 13 2

ESCROWS

W

(SEAL) |, Commissicn Expiren_

i S ' RETURN TO
% o] ?JJ‘L 7 2/ / r. § Mrs. Charles T. Ellis
e B ity e the wlidly Insjrument of giting was received 3od A1cd (1035 S.E. Ashley Place
L=l cl.-t 3. the é, duy of e 19 sod is (Grants Pass, Ore. 97526
( ecards for . ty, Oregon.
£ £7 Cerk By Depu

ISTINE CONMIY THIE €0, 2ve mexm oo on o cihares Sass; suonit
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sl bif £ CRATER TITLE INSURANCE €O. r.o. mox 3:4 so4 . 30AZN 47, MIDIOZD, CREGEN
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mlou k%t. L BY r:se rnesem Tht_Chexles T, P11is sod 2anis L. 0iols,
nsoan ane

hersinalrer called the rulr,
for comsideration hereinafter stated 1o the granter paid by Twvonty. thous ngd and =l 4 e NS
Dollars,.paid by . Winston.C,.Fuller, Trastee.of.iie.fiathirine ...
LEuller Livine Trust haininafier callled the grantes,
does hereby grant, bergain, sall and convey wio the said grantee ond grantee’s eies and sssigns, that celtain resl
property, with the tenements, hereditaments and eppwierances thereunto brlonging o eppertoining, situated in the
County of Jackson end Stote of Oregon, bounded and described a3 fellows, towin:

This description given tu correct the description contained in that deed
Tecorded s DUCUMERE No. 76 -02735, Official Records of Jackson County,
Oregan. 3

3«4 Sw s — 66/ 8 ) & O

Beginning at the intersection of the center line of Fielder Crcek "County
Road, as established April 8, 1909, with the West line of Section 5, Town~
ship 36 South, Range 4 West, Willamette Meridian, Jackson County, Oregon;
thence North, along the West line of said section, 1050 feet, more or less,
to the Southwest corner of tract described in instrument recorcded as Docu-
ment No. 68-10472, Official Records of Jackson Ccunty, Orecon: thence East,

™

-

M * -

PITAV ey ce 1y

FP. - L R, e

Q{K“‘

SR

PR R

alorng the South line of said tract, 750.0 feet; thenze South, 425.0 feeat;
thence Bast, 270.0 feet, to the center line of said rTcad; thence South-
westerly, along said center line, to the true point of beg...-u'.- TR

'_' ,'_."-;'5' 15 -

’ & "

To Have and (o Hold the above described and jranted premises unio the said grastee ara grantee’s
heira and sasigna lorever.
And said grantor hereby covenants 1o and with said grastee and frantee’s heics and arsigns, chat
drantor is lawlully seived in lee simpls ol the above franted premises, [ree (rom all escumbrances
except ripghts. of public.over. any.portion. lying within licits of ..
puhliaiu ghways;.easoments..of. m:corﬁ. ..... PSSRSO SIS SR i
S T R KD SR O R o i crxr IMl ‘rnnror 1-:” lnr! :
Jrani'af-l heirs, i and admini. shall lrmaﬂl' cnfl .l'onnr drlﬂd the above ﬂ:uuaim!‘!llm
and every part and parcel thereol against the lawlul claims and d of all o z -_-.\\

L
R S e e Ses 48 N e e e

The true ond cciual mmd‘mlim paid fu llm mma!a, stated in terms of Qollors, is S.TJ:‘.,C.'.‘.'.‘...".‘.:'.‘.._ I.'.\.-

el L 1 (%) (] b o

.”‘-nhl- g 4. Ly hack). |

In construing this deed and whece the conlext so requires, ihe sinjular includes the plural,
; WITNESS grantors hand and ses! this.... 214-_,.;11 oy ol .. June ... .. ., w;'é >

— .
G—‘A"‘LZ.S ELLIS
LLL

(SEAL)

R/ _M_{snu
IS L. EL

STATE OF OREGON, . {SEAL)

B3
Counly of JacYspn On this.. 2U4th dayof....June ..., 19..05
belora me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and lor said County and State, personaily appenred the
within pamed . CEARLES 7, ELLIS_AKD_DOPIS T FLLIS, nusband g=i wile,
who._ oo

known fo me to be the identical individual 5. described in and who exsculad the witkin
instrument, and ackooledded to me that they: executed the sams Iresly and valuntanly.
IN TESTIMONY WHE#EOF, I havs hersunio sel my hand and aflized oy allicial

seal the day and year last aboveywrillen.

WALTER R. ARCHER C Bk e Q‘/

(SEAL) | NOTALY PUZLIC — ORECON e T
Py Sraae b iz -%‘.‘/Mm My Commission expi &«‘u_ﬂ
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378-3066 or
1-600-4652-78173

October 13, 1981

Allan Aasen
1200 Fielder Cresk Road
Rogue River, OR 297537

Dear Mr, Aasens
REFERENCE: Flle T-4099

The Notice of Caompletion of Works and Use of Water under the
provisions of the order of the Vater Resources Olrector approving “/ater
Right Transfer Application 4099, for a change in place of use of water
fram Right Fork Fielder Creek, was received and, in line with the
general practice of this office, & survey will be made at a later date. '

After the survey, proof may be made and certificate of water right
issued covering the ectual use of water as found hy the engineer. (In

cese of irrigation, any lends described in the order that have not been

irrigated will be autoratieslly eliminated from the water right.)

In the meantime, the order will be evidence of the water right in
auestion as long as the autherized beneficial use of water is continued,

Sincerely,

LUCILLE C., JENSEN
Secretary
Transfer Saction

LChwpc

ce: - David C. Hendrix, \Watermaster
D64TA

7335A



Application No. .........4099 .

Application for Extension of Time

' n = r": nonoa
for Transfer of Water Right RE CE VvED

JANL S I981
WATER RES
To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON: SALEM OgggégNDEPT
T R
-~ (Name of applicant) ‘ ,
of .l'--:(\ ’f ‘_C‘(C_Ee[L\ ......... (\ FJZQ ...................................... 1200} .......... E'lr..[/g 2— ........... 3
(Mailing address) (City)
State of .. O tZ’C— Q'?ﬂ"éj S-Y’OZS{ ..... .
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

.do hereby make application for an extension of time within which to complete
a change in: ( ) point of diversion
(x) place of use

( ) use heretofore made of water

under the terms of an order of the Water Resources Director entered on

February 15 , 1979, approving transfer application No., 4099 .

in the name of Doris L. Ellis *,

The following has been accomplished toward completion of the
change within the time allowed, which expired on _ October 1  , 19 80:
Pond - Pife. £ SPL« Cletiwp - Sudle,
'S Dsed L.llc +o  (epic de %{ i\ei-uu |
ploce. ¢ JSe .

(If for irrigation, how many acres, total, are now irrigated)

#If you are rot the applicant named above, please explain your intareﬁt in

this matter.

Sy

At 1o 19//#] Y |



To fully complete the change, it will be necessary to accomplish

the followings Ming P

werk +6

be. .

P4 e

Yhot  divepds

?“f_«\,e_

wakep . 4o Yhe Powd

I am unable to complete the change under the terms of the oxrder,

within the time allowed, because

ot iCUMClS

J o

and request that the time for completion be extended to ~{— L~ !

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

, being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have

read the above and foregomg apphcatmn for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the

facts stated therein are true.

7 -
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 9 day of ....:J@z-;!).é.(.é?.../.'.._tyl,..

Subsecribed and sworn to before me this .....

[Notarial Seal]
ao ol e s o B e Pt
o OFFICIAL SEAL
.-‘] KARTH 14, METCALF
/ T\Ou’\l—':’r‘b LIC - CALIFORMIA

"\- -
- o

{ My Cem
| L R e
Www

A ! COUNTY-472415
ission E :pires March 3, 1984 l

ﬂ% foor—

.. day of ....... ,_.,(Ctuuﬂrt?r

My commission expires

“ Notary Publie for grepon -

hﬂ/\ﬁ"‘r 2.4

Cent?

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND FEE IN THE AMOUNT OF $ 10,00

TO:

Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

555 13th STREET N.E.
SALEM, OREGCN 87310

Form 650-LB-0 10-77

L19.2/

Iérr'?fﬂ.._../

=W e



RECEIVED T-409%

JANLG 1979 RECFIvE:
WATER RESQURCES DEPT. EBL #_lv*i D
SALEM. OREGON ., ]icqtion for Transfer of WatenRj 00:3(;?:{8

S DEp

SALER, OREGQy.,

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

........................................................................

5 A AR 1200 Fielder Creek Road, .. ., .. Rogue River, . . . .
(Mailing address) {City)}
State of ..Oregon. . ..., 97537.. .., ...582=0751 do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number) =

.........................................................................................................................................................................................

(In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? ..NQ, Charles R, and Winnie M. Retzloff.

(If not, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? MO If s0, give title of proceedings
{Yes or No)

..................................................................................................................................... number of certificate ...

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? .......Y€Se ... If so, give number

(Yes or No}

of permit __... el . . . Number of certificate ... 26640, . .

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is ... Right Fork Fielder Creek.

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? ........98l¥ 9, .1958. ..

6. The authorized point of diversion is located 1290 ft. . Se . and 75.. . ft. Ee. . from the NW

(N. or S.) (E.orWo>

corner of ....5€Ce 2. . being within the NW_ 1 NW 1 of Section ..2........ Tp..20. . SeR. 4 Mo W.M,

in the county of ......... Jackson. . The name of the ditch used is ... PBBD o e,

NOTE: Answer question if the application is for change in point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ............ ft. ....c.......and . | PRSRNNG: - o (( Of - - SN
(N. or 8.) (E. or W.)
corperof. .. . . ... being within the ... % ........ Y4 of Section ........cc...... TP. ccvvenecee R W. M,
(No. N. or 8.) (No. E, or W.)
initheleoanty: O i e The name of the ditch 10 be used iS ......coooiveoieeieeee e
Form 690-4-0 1-77 SP*13064-690



i ater is applied is .. irrigation. o &
s e T L | o e B
Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation: ¥} ! !

T630 QUUBUNSIN agiAw
Range I

Township
North or South

E.or W. of
Willamette Meridian

Section

List 14-14 of Section

3RO M3 A
Number Acres To Be Irrigated

36 Se

4 We

NW) NWk

1.9 acres

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)

Yes.

(If not owner, explain your interest)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ...

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five
N Fo—

or more consecutive years of nonuse? ... ;
{Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer gquestions 11, 12 and 13 if application is for change In use or place of use,

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? L XBBe ..

(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:

NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be #phlied 18 s e e

(Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies, ete.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Township E. 1::%'.: of :
North or South Willamette Meridian Section List 14-14 of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated
36 S. 4 W, 5 NW} NWk 1.9 acres

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)




14. Reasons for the proposed changes are ....application. of water to. more desirable
e OV . s . 1..@@.-..@.@:&4.’ ............. LS (cnn?a@ .................
Ow vt-d By ﬂp‘o e ta.) .

15. Construction work will be completed on or before _...one year from date of priority.
16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before October 1, 1980.

Remarks ..

Anclosed . (efteR

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

(DOR'SLS//lS ........................................................ ., the applicant herein, being

first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief,

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this '2 3/-*-:9day OF s

G M.

[Notarial Seal]

" NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

.l L TEL

WALTER R ARCHER
NOTARY PUBLI 3

Hy Semriisicn Eypire:




STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO:  TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION OATE: " Dedember 14, 1978

FrRoM: ** David C. Hendrix, Watermaster DEM v f?‘h
Ha Lq Ly Eﬂ r.t fm
DEC1 ¢
SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. _ 4099 C151978
- — WATER RESOURCES prpr.
IN THE NAME OF Doris L. Ellis SALEM, OREGON

In my opinion the proposed change in Place of use of water from Rt. Fk. Fielder Creek

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY to an existing water right.

Headgate notices .33 HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? No
{yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include
the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices
in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

Z (2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because

" M,ZM W./MPSJL

Watermaster s signature or initials

-125.1387



